Safety Group Insurance Program

Protecting Iowa schools since 1974

2025 Safety Group Risk Management Workshop

Please join us at our half day workshop on Wednesday, April 9, 2025 from 9 a.m.-noon!

The Safety Group Insurance Program, an IASB® Affiliated Program, will present this free workshop on Wednesday, April 9 at the FFA Enrichment Center at DMACC in Ankeny, IA. The workshop features experts in the field who will cover timely and relevant risk management topics. The Safety Group program is committed to addressing ongoing risk management and loss control needs of its member public school districts, area education agencies and community colleges.

Presented by Jester Insurance Services, Inc. in collaboration with IASB® and EMC Insurance Companies, Safety Group members are invited to attend at no charge. Safety Group representatives will share their expertise, listen to member concerns and answer your most pressing risk management questions.

Topics for the 2025 IASB Safety Group Risk Management Workshop include:

- » The Changing DEI Landscape & Other Legislative Changes Impacting Schools
- » Catastrophic Claims Impact, Mitigation & Lessons Learned
- » Creative Alternatives for Funding1% Wind/Hail Deductibles

- » Public Use of School Facilities —How Districts Can Protect Themselves
- » Insuring Transportation Exposures —Best Practices
- » Program Results & 2025/26 Renewal Expectations

All Safety Group members are invited to participate **free of charge**. Please complete and return the enclosed registration form. For questions, email Dale Anderson at **danderson@jesterinsurance.com** or call (515) 350-7669.







2025 SAFETY GROUP RISK MANAGEMENT WORKSHOP REGISTRATION

Date	Location	Address
Wednesday, April 9	FFA Enrichment	1055 SW Prairie Trail Pkwy,
9 a.mNoon	Center at DMACC	Ankeny, IA 50023

NO REGISTRATION FEE FOR SAFETY GROUP MEMBERS

Participant's Name/Title	Email	Employer

Please return to: Jester Insurance Services, Inc., 611 5th Ave, Des Moines, IA 50309 Fax: (515) 243-2707 or Email: mailto:dforest@jesterinsurance.com





